
Niagara (0-13) -vs- Quinnipiac (12-8)
3/22/2026 at Hamden, CT

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shannon Kendall (9-7)
Loss: Carmella Phelan (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:55 AM   Time: 2:35   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Niagara 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1
Quinnipiac 0 3 0 0 0 0 X 3 5 0

Niagara 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Donnalea Barnett cf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carmella Phelan p/cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hailey Cenname 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sophia Marrero c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jolyn Gibbons 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Alessandra Carter pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sophia Chemotti ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ella Sheehan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelli Plumaker dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
CJ Haney rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abigail Ras rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adriana Hills 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Moore lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abbey Steen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 0 1 2 3

E: Adriana Hills (1)

Quinnipiac 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mary Fogg cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sofia Vega 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Natalia Apatiga ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kennedy Demott c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Ava Tabangcura pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ally Hochstadter lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kinsley Cox 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Riley Potter dp 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Mac Davis pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aryn Bombery 1b 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Noelle Reid rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Shannon Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 3 5 3 5 0 6

2B: Riley Potter (1)
HR: Aryn Bombery (1)
SH: Mary Fogg (1)

Niagara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carmella Phelan (L, 0-2) 2.0 4 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 2 4 39
Abbey Steen 4.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 14 7 4 52
Totals 5 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 21 27 9 8 91

Quinnipiac IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shannon Kendall (W, 9-7) 7.0 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 24 25 5 14 82
Totals 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 24 25 5 14 82



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Niagara - Top of 1st NIA QUI
Donnalea Barnett grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Carmella Phelan singled up the middle (3-2 FFFBBB). 0 0
Hailey Cenname reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Carmella Phelan out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Sophia Marrero lined out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 0 0

Quinnipiac - Bottom of 1st NIA QUI
Jolyn Gibbons to 3b for Sophia Chemotti. 0 0
Sophia Chemotti to ss for Kelli Plumaker. 0 0
Kelli Plumaker to dp for CJ Haney. 0 0
CJ Haney to rf for Adriana Hills. 0 0
Adriana Hills to 2b for Ella Moore. 0 0
Ella Moore to lf. 0 0
Mary Fogg grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Sofia Vega walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Natalia Apatiga reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-1 K); Sofia Vega out at second 3b to
2b. 0 0
Kennedy Demott grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Niagara - Top of 2nd NIA QUI
Jolyn Gibbons grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 0
Sophia Chemotti grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 0 0
Kelli Plumaker grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0

Quinnipiac - Bottom of 2nd NIA QUI
Ally Hochstadter walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Kinsley Cox flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Riley Potter singled to left field (0-0); Ally Hochstadter advanced to second. 0 0
Mac Davis pinch ran for Riley Potter. 0 0
Aryn Bombery homered, 3 RBI (0-1 F); Mac Davis scored; Ally Hochstadter scored. 0 3
Noelle Reid singled to right field (0-0). 0 3
Mary Fogg lined out to 2b (1-0 B); Noelle Reid advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b. 0 3
Sofia Vega grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 3

Niagara - Top of 3rd NIA QUI
Riley Potter to dp for Mac Davis. 0 3
CJ Haney grounded out to ss (1-2 FKB). 0 3
Adriana Hills grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBSKF). 0 3
Donnalea Barnett grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 3

Quinnipiac - Bottom of 3rd NIA QUI
Natalia Apatiga singled to shortstop (3-1 KBBB). 0 3
Kennedy Demott walked (3-1 FBBBB); Natalia Apatiga advanced to second. 0 3
Ava Tabangcura pinch ran for Kennedy Demott. 0 3
Donnalea Barnett to lf. 0 3
Carmella Phelan to cf. 0 3
Abbey Steen to p for Ella Moore. 0 3
Ally Hochstadter popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3
Kinsley Cox reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Ava Tabangcura out at second 2b to ss to 3b to 2b;
Natalia Apatiga out at third 2b to c to 3b to 2b. 0 3

Niagara - Top of 4th NIA QUI



Kennedy Demott to c for Ava Tabangcura. 0 3
Carmella Phelan flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Hailey Cenname walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
Sophia Marrero struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 3
Jolyn Gibbons grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Quinnipiac - Bottom of 4th NIA QUI
Riley Potter doubled to right center (3-2 KFBBFB). 0 3
Aryn Bombery grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 3
Noelle Reid walked (3-2 FBBFFBB). 0 3
Mary Fogg grounded out to 2b, SAC (1-1 SB); Noelle Reid advanced to second; Riley Potter advanced to
third. 0 3
Sofia Vega flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 3

Niagara - Top of 5th NIA QUI
Abigail Ras to rf for CJ Haney. 0 3
Sophia Chemotti struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 3
Kelli Plumaker grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Abigail Ras flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 3

Quinnipiac - Bottom of 5th NIA QUI
CJ Haney to rf for Abigail Ras. 0 3
Natalia Apatiga flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
Kennedy Demott flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 3
Ally Hochstadter fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 0 3

Niagara - Top of 6th NIA QUI
Adriana Hills grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 3
Donnalea Barnett grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3
Carmella Phelan flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 3

Quinnipiac - Bottom of 6th NIA QUI
Kinsley Cox grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBK). 0 3
Riley Potter walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Aryn Bombery flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 3
Noelle Reid flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3

Niagara - Top of 7th NIA QUI
Ella Sheehan pinch hit for Sophia Chemotti. 0 3
Hailey Cenname singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 3
Sophia Marrero lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 3
Jolyn Gibbons singled to right center (0-0); Hailey Cenname advanced to third. 0 3
Alessandra Carter pinch ran for Jolyn Gibbons. 0 3
Alessandra Carter advanced to second; Hailey Cenname scored on a wild pitch. 1 3
Ella Sheehan grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 1 3
Kelli Plumaker grounded out to p (1-2 KBFF). 1 3

Quinnipiac - Bottom of 7th NIA QUI


